South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 06:28:49 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0968 General Bill, By Peeler and Rankin
Summary: Drivers License Blood Type

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-80(A)(6) AND (B),
RELATING TO APPLICATIONS FOR DRIVER'S LICENSE OR PERMIT, SO AS TO ALLOW AN APPLICANT TO
VOLUNTARILY DISCLOSE HIS BLOOD TYPE.

01/17/24
01/17/24
01/18/24
02/27/24
02/28/24
02/29/24
02/29/24
02/29/24
03/01/24
03/19/24
03/20/24
03/20/24
05/01/24
05/07/24

05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24

Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-xxx Nays-xxx (Senate Journal-page 28)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 22)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Erickson, Hiott, Carter, Hixon, Guffey, Sessions, McCravy, MM
Smith, BL Cox, Guest (House Journal-page 131)

Read second time (House Journal-page 261)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 261)

Read third time and enrolled

Page 1 of 1



