South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 06:28:49 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0968 General Bill, By Peeler and Rankin

Summary: Drivers License Blood Type

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-80(A)(6) AND (B), RELATING TO APPLICATIONS FOR DRIVER'S LICENSE OR PERMIT, SO AS TO ALLOW AN APPLICANT TO VOLUNTARILY DISCLOSE HIS BLOOD TYPE.

01/17/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/17/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/18/24		Scrivener's error corrected
02/27/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/28/24		Scrivener's error corrected
02/29/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 28)
02/29/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
02/29/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-xxx Nays-xxx (Senate Journal-page 28)
03/01/24		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/20/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)
03/20/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 22)
05/01/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Erickson, Hiott, Carter, Hixon, Guffey, Sessions, McCravy, MM
		Smith, BL Cox, Guest (House Journal-page 131)
05/08/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 261)
05/08/24	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 261)
05/09/24	House	Read third time and enrolled